CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Date Filed: January 20, 2012			
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.			

B. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
 Amended Rule:

 262-X-4-.04
 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment
 Date Filed: January 11, 2012
 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30,

2011.

- C. HEALTH, DEPARMENT OF PUBLIC Amended Rule: Chapter 420-4-5 Healthcare-Associated Infections Reporting Date Filed: January 20, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.
- D. HEALTH PLANNING DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Amended Rules: 410-1-8-.02 Contested Case Before Administrative Law Judge
 Date Filed: January 20, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

410-2-305	End Stage Renal Disease Services			
410-2-310	Hospice Services			
410-2-415	Inpatient Hospice Services			
Date Filed: Januar	ry 24, 2012			
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30,				
2011.				

Е.	HUMAN RESOUCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
	Amended Rule:		
	Chapter 660-3-9	License Withholding, Restriction, Suspension and	
		Revocation	
	Date Filed: Janua	ary 5, 2012	

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

F. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules: 560-X-17-.01 Eve Care Services - General 560-X-17-.02 Physician Services for Disease, Injuries, or Congenital Defects 560-X-17-.03 **Optometrist Services** 560-X-17-.04 Eyeglasses 560-X-17-.05 **Billing Procedures** 560-X-17-.07 **Special Situations** Assuring High Quality Care 560-X-17-.08 Copayment (Cost-Sharing) 560-X-17-.09 Date Filed: January 17, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

Repealed Rule:560-X-17-.06Professional FeesDate Filed: January 17, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

G. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:540-X-3-.02Medical Education RequirementDate Filed: January 19, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

H. MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:Chapter 580-5-30Intellectual Disabilities ServicesChapter 580-5-31Program Administrative StandardsDate Filed: January 17, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 580-9-42Treatment and Rehabilitation Program OperationChapter 580-9-43Client RecordsChapter 580-9-44Quality AssuranceChapter 580-9-45Treatment and Rehabilitation Service SpecificChapter 580-9-46General Medical and PharmacyDate Filed: January 26, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

New Rule:Chapter 580-9-44Program OperationsDate Filed:January 26, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

I. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF Amended Rule: 700-X-2-.01 Appropriate Education Required Date Filed: January 20, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rules:

810-6-337.02	Exemption from Lodgings Tax for Film Production
	Companies Approved by the Alabama Film Office
810-6-348.05	Exemption for Certain Purchases by Film Production
	Companies Approved by the Alabama Film Office

Date Filed: January 6, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.